
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Sealed item rate tenders in duplicate are invited on behalf of the Zonal Manager, Indian Bank, 
Zonal office, Sambalpur, from the Contractors Empaneled with the Indian Bank / Allahabad 
Bank (Zonal office, Sambalpur) for the work of INTERIOR DECORATION/ FURNISHING WORK 
OF INDIAN BANK, KALINGA NAGAR BRANCH, DIST. - JAJPUR (ODISHA) 
 

01.    Issue of tender documents                  : Dt.  23 / 11 /2021 to    02 / 12 /2021   
                                                                                          Up to 02.00 P.M          
02. Last date of receipt of tender document : Dt.   03 /12 /2021 up to 2.00 PM 

03. Date & Time of opening : Dt.    03 / 12 /2021  at 3.00 PM    
04. Place of submission of bids : INDIAN BANK , Zonal office, Shyam Arcade, 

Khetrajpur, Sambalpur, 768003 
05. Date of commencement  : 7 days from issue of work order. 
06. Date of completion of work : 25 days from issue of work order. 
07. Period for settlement of final bill : 15 days from date of issue of completion 

certificate by the Architect. 
 

08. Retention percentage : 10 % (ten percent) from final bill. 
    
09. Liquidated damages for non-

completion of work within the date of 
completion 

: Rs. 10,000/- ( Rupees Ten Thousand only) for every 
week if the  work remains unfinished after the date 
of  completion or the date extended subject to 
maximum of 10% of the value of work. 

10. Defect liability period 
 

 

: 12 months from the date of completion certificate 
issued by the Bank Architect. 
 

11.  Cost of tender document                     :  Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One thousand only)
  
12.  Interested bidder may obtain further information from the office of consultant / Bank   
Architect. 
13. Bank reserves the right to reject wholly or part of any or all tenders received without 
Assigning any reason whatsoever, Also Bank reserves the right to split the work and   place 
the order to more than one party. 
 
14. ANY FREAK RATE OF INDIVIDUAL ITEM ON HIGHER SIDE ARE LIABLE FOR NEGOTIATION. 
 
15. The Tender document can be obtained from our consultant M/s Techno Arch. 
Plot no 71/7, Bhubaneswar-751019. Mob - 9437189632 
 
 
 

                                                           


